

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION, RAMTEK.

R.C.S. NO.12/2025

ORDER BELOW EXH.1.

Issue suit summons to the defendants to appear and answer the claim and to file written statement of her defence, if any, within 30 days from the date of service of summons and for settlement of issues and produce all documents in her possession or power, vide Order VIII, Rule 1 of Code of Civil Procedure.

Dated : 17.01.2025.
Ramtek.

(S. M. Sarode)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ramtek.

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION, RAMTEK.

R.C.S. NO.12/2025

ORDER BELOW EXH.5.

Perused the plaint, application for temporary injunction and documents filed on the record. Heard Ld. advocate for plaintiff. Upon considering case of the plaintiff, in my opinion, there is no urgency to pass exparte ad interim injunction against the defendants. Hence, I pass following order-

ORDER

1. Issue notice to the defendants.
2. The defendants are directed to file their reply as early as possible.

Dated : 17.02.2025.
Ramtek.

(S. M. Sarode)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ramtek.

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION, RAMTEK.

R.C.S. NO.12/2025

ORDER BELOW EXH.6

Granted.

Dated : 17.02.2025.
Ramtek.

(S. M. Sarode)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ramtek.

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION, RAMTEK.

R.C.S. NO.12/2025

ORDER BELOW EXH.7

Considering reason, compliance under section 80 of C.P.C.
is dispensed with if.

Dated : 17.02.2025.
Ramtek.

(S. M. Sarode)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ramtek.

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION, RAMTEK.

R.C.S. NO.12/2025

ORDER BELOW EXH.8

Granted.

Dated : 17.02.2025.
Ramtek.

(S. M. Sarode)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ramtek.