

In the Court of Civil Judge Senior Division Ramtek, District-Nagpur

Reg.C.S.: 12/2025
Bhaurao Ragoji Bhilawe Vs.
Maxworth

ORDER BELOW EXH.49

The plaintiff has filed an application to extend the statusquo order.

02. On the other hand, the defendant has put his strong objection on the ground that, order of status-quo be vacated as he is ready to argue on Exh.5.

03. Heard both sides. Perused proceeding of the case, it is to be noted here that the order of status quo stands vacated on 23/03/2026 as there was no application for extending status-quo order. Thus, considering this aspect, the order of status quo can not be extended further. Consequently, the present application is liable to be rejected. Hence, I pass following order-

ORDER

The application is hereby rejected.

Ramtek
Dated: 8/04/2026

(S. M. Sarode)
Civil Judge Sr. Div.,
Ramtek.